Amendment No. 46

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 60			(BDR 34-477)
Proposed by: Committee on Education			
Amendment Box:			
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A			
Amends: Summary: Yes Title: Yes Prea	amble: No Joint	Sponsorsh	ip: No Digest: Yes
Adoption of this amendment will REMOVE the unfunded AB60 (§ 1).	l mandate not requested	l by the affec	ted local government from
ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date	SENATE ACTI		Initial and Date
Adopted Lost			
Concurred In □ Not □ Receded □ Not □			
Amend sec. 4, page 5, line 32, by deleting "to "all licensed employees".	cachers and inserti	ng.	
"all licensed employees".			
Amend sec. 4, page 5, lines 34 and 35, by del	leting "\$5,000,000"	and insert	ing "\$5,400,000".
Amend sec. 4, page 5, by deleting lines 36 th	rough 39 and insert	ing:	
"2. A licensed employee who is newly hired may not receive a signing bonus until he has worked			
for a school district in this State for at least 30 d	ays. A licensed emp	ployee may	not receive more than
one signing bonus pursuant to this act. A license	ed employee who is	employed	by a school district in
this State".			
MAM/KCR			Date: 3/30/2005

A.B. No. 60—Revises certain provisions regarding school personnel.

A_AB60_46

Amend sec. 4, page 5, line 42, by deleting "section." and inserting "act.".

Amend sec. 4, page 5, line 44, by deleting:

"newly hired teachers" and inserting:

"licensed employees who are newly hired".

Amend sec. 4, page 6, line 1, by deleting "teachers" and inserting "licensed employees".

Amend sec. 4, page 6, line 2, by deleting "teach" and inserting "work".

Amend sec. 4, page 6, line 4, by deleting "section." and inserting "act.".

Amend sec. 4, page 6, line 7, by deleting "teachers" and inserting "licensed employees".

Amend sec. 4, page 6, line 9, by deleting:

"newly hired teachers" and inserting:

"licensed employees who are newly hired".

Amend sec. 4, page 6, lines 15 and 16, by deleting:

"newly hired teachers" and inserting:

"licensed employees who are newly hired".

Amend sec. 4, page 6, line 17, by deleting "teacher" and inserting "licensed employee".

Amend sec. 4, page 6, line 19, by deleting "teachers" and inserting "licensed employees".

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sections 5 through 7 and renumbering sec. 8 as sec. 2.

Amend the title of the bill to read as follows:

"AN ACT relating to education; requiring the Department of Education to transfer money from the State Distributive School Account to provide signing bonuses to licensed employees who are newly hired by school districts; and providing other matters properly relating thereto.".

Amend the summary of the bill to read as follows:

"SUMMARY—Requires Department of Education to transfer money from State Distributive School Account to provide signing bonuses to newly hired licensed employees of school districts. (BDR 34-477)".

If this amendment is adopted, the Legislative

Counsel's Digest will be changed to read as follows:

Legislative Counsel's Digest:

This bill provides for the transfer of money from the State Distributive School Account to pay signing bonuses to licensed employees who are newly hired by school districts during the 2005-2006 school year and the 2006-2007 school year.